
 
  

 

VAM/COM/2026/236 

 
February 11, 2026 
 
To, 
Department of Corporate Services 
BSE Limited,  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001. 
 
Sub: Intimation under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 (‘Listing Regulations’) for the quarter ending December 31, 2025. 
 
Dear Sir/ Madam, 
 
In terms of the Listing Regulations, we hereby submit the following: 
 

a) Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended December 
31, 2025, along with the Limited review report with unmodified opinion submitted by B S R 
Co & LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company as per Regulation 52(1) and Regulation 52(2) of 
Listing Regulations; 

b) Disclosure of specified line items as per Regulation 52(4) of Listing Regulations along with 
financial results;  

c) Statement indicating utilization of issue proceeds of non-convertible securities and 
statement of material deviation in the use of issue proceeds from the objects of the issue for 
the quarter ended December 31, 2025 as per Regulation 52(7) and Regulation 52(7A) of 
Listing Regulations. 

d) Disclosure of the extent and nature of security created and maintained for secured non-
convertible debentures of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2025, and the 
Security Cover Certificate thereon as per Regulation 54 of Listing Regulations read with SEBI 
Circular dated May 19, 2022. 

 

Kindly take the same on record.  
 

For and on behalf of Vivriti Asset Management Private Limited 
 
 
 
Mr. Vineet Sukumar 
Managing Director 

DIN: 06848801 
 
 
 

Encl: a/a 



B S R & Co. LLP
Chartered Accountants

KRM Tower, 1st and 2nd Floors
No. 1, Harrington Road, Chetpet 
Chennai – 600 031, India
Telephone: +91 44 4608 3100
Fax: +91 44 4608 3199

Registered Office:

B S R & Co. (a partnership firm with Registration No. BA61223) converted into B S R & Co. LLP (a 
Limited Liability Partnership with LLP Registration No. AAB-8181) with effect from October 14, 2013

14th Floor, Central B Wing and North C Wing, Nesco IT Park 4, Nesco 
Center, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063
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Limited Review Report on unaudited financial results of Vivriti Asset Management 
Private Limited for the quarter ended 31 December 2025 and year-to-date results for 
the period from 1 April 2025 to 31 December 2025 pursuant to Regulation 52 of 
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

To the Board of Directors of Vivriti Asset Management Private Limited
1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited financial results of Vivriti Asset 

Management Private Limited (hereinafter referred to as “the Company”) for the quarter ended 31 

December 2025 and year-to-date results for the period from 1 April 2025 to 31 December 2025 (“the 

Statement”) (in which are included interim financial information of two branches located in India and 

Singapore).

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company’s management and approved by its Board 

of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid 

down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 “Interim Financial Reporting” (“Ind AS 34”), prescribed under 

Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India 

and in compliance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (“Listing Regulations”). 

Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review.

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements 

(SRE) 2410 “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the 
Entity”, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial 

information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting 

matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope 

than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable 

us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified 

in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe 

that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement 

principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles 

generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of 

Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it 

contains any material misstatement.

For B S R & Co. LLP
Chartered Accountants

Firm’s Registration No.:101248W/W-100022

S Sethuraman
Partner

Chennai Membership No.: 203491

11 February 2026 UDIN:26203491EWZSPA7410



Year ended
Particulars 31 December 2025  30 September 2025 31 December 2024 31 December 2025 31 December 2024  31 March 2025

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

                         2,076.67                           1,885.54                          1,279.22                         5,745.59                          4,036.77                           5,487.96 
                               70.52                                88.63                             238.95                             236.64                             766.94                              958.43 

2,147.19                         1,974.17                         1,518.17                        5,982.23                        4,803.71                        6,446.39                         

                         1,096.41                              993.37                             918.48                         3,087.44                          2,847.88                           3,720.18 
                               73.80                                88.27                             101.16                             253.94                             348.42                              448.78 
                               22.46                                22.84                               27.99                               69.05                               97.39                              121.21 
                             722.05                              678.00                             540.03                         2,022.86                          1,641.22                           2,403.59 

1,914.72                         1,782.48                         1,587.66                        5,433.29                        4,934.91                        6,693.76                         

232.47                            191.69                            (69.49)                            548.94                           (131.20)                          (247.37)                           

                                     -   -                                  -                                 -                                 -                                 21.29                              
                               13.25                                52.10                              (21.59)                               97.81                              (32.85)                            (167.88)

13.25                                                             52.10                              (21.59)                               97.81                              (32.85)                            (146.59)
219.22                            139.59                                                         (47.90)                             451.13                              (98.35)                            (100.78)

(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss:
                               26.09                                 (9.00) (7.13)                              10.09                             (23.44)                            19.02                              
                               (6.57) 2.27                                 1.79                                (2.54)                              6.06                                (4.79)                               

19.52                              (6.73)                               (5.34)                              7.55                               (17.38)                            14.23                              

238.74                            132.86                            (53.24)                            458.68                           (115.73)                          (86.55)                             

0.71 0.45 (0.17) 1.46 (0.38) (0.33) 
0.71 0.45 (0.17) 1.46 (0.38) (0.33) 

Face value per share (₹) 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 

Not annualised Not annualised Not annualised Not annualised Not annualised Annualised
See accompanying notes to the unaudited financial results

   Diluted (₹)

Total comprehensive income for the period / year, net of income tax
Earnings per equity share
   Basic (₹)

Other Comprehensive Income 

    - Deferred tax charge / (benefit)
Total tax expense
Net profit / (loss) after tax for the period / year

Other comprehensive income

Remeasurements of the defined benefit asset / (liability)
Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

    - Current tax

EXPENSES

   Finance costs
   Employee benefit expenses

   Depreciation and amortisation
   Other expenses
Total expenses

Profit / (loss) before tax
   Tax expense

Total income

Quarter ended

INCOME
   Revenue from operations
   Other income

Nine months period ended
(INR in lakhs)

Vivriti Asset Management Private Limited
Regd. Office: Prestige Zackria Metropolitan No. 200/1-8, 1st Floor, Block -1, Annasalai, Chennai - 600002

(CIN - U65929TN2019PTC127644)
Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and year to date period ended 31 December 2025



Notes:
1

2

3

4

5

Year ended
31 December 2025 30 September 2025 31 December 2024 31 December 2025 31 December 2024  31 March 2025

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)
A. Segment Revenue: Revenue from operations                            2,076.67                           1,885.54                          1,279.22                        5,745.59                         4,036.77                   5,487.96 
B. Segment Results: Profit/(loss) before tax for the period/ year                               232.47                              191.69                              (69.49)                           548.94                           (131.20)                    (247.37)
C. Segment Assets: Total assets                          23,998.05                         24,039.46                        23,489.37                      23,998.05                       23,489.37                 24,101.48 
D. Segment Liabilties: Total liabilities                            5,877.19                           6,225.32                          6,488.94                        5,877.19                         6,488.94                   6,507.27 

6

7

Year ended
31 December 2025 30 September 2025 31 December 2024 31 December 2025 31 December 2024  31 March 2025

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)
a) Debt Service Coverage Ratio                                    0.38                                  0.99                                  0.31                                0.58                                0.40                          0.41 
b) Interest Service Coverage Ratio 4.78                                  3.66                                0.64                                3.68                              1.07                               0.83                        
c) Debt-Equity Ratio 0.12                                  0.16                                0.20                                0.12                              0.20                               0.18                        
d) Current ratio 1.70                                  1.50                                1.74                                1.70                              1.74                               1.66                        
e) Long term debt to working capital 0.38                                  0.65                                1.09                                0.38                              1.09                               0.77                        
f) Bad Debts to Accounts receivable ratio  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA 
g) Current Liability Ratio                                    0.91                                  0.81                                  0.52                                0.91                                0.52                          0.65 
h) Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio                                    0.09                                  0.12                                  0.14                                0.09                                0.14                          0.13 
i) Debtors turnover ratio                                    5.03                                  4.60                                  3.22                                4.64                                3.94                          4.10 
j) Inventory turnover ratio  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA 
k) Outstanding redeemable preference shares (Quantity)  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA 
l) Outstanding redeemable preference shares (Amount in lakhs)  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA 
m) Capital redemption reserve  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA 
n) Debenture redemption reserve  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA 
o) Networth (Amount in lakhs)                          18,120.86                         17,814.14                        17,000.43                      18,120.86                       17,000.43                 17,594.21 
p) Net profit after tax (Amount in lakhs)                               219.22                              139.59                              (47.90)                           451.13                             (98.35)                    (100.78)
q) Earning per share

Basic (₹)                                    0.71                                  0.45                                (0.17)                                1.46                               (0.38)                        (0.33)
Diluted (₹)                                    0.71                                  0.45                                (0.17)                                1.46                               (0.38)                        (0.33)

r) Operating Margin 15.83% 16.06% 4.66% 15.18% 7.79% 5.88%
s) Net Profit Margin 11.50% 7.05% -4.16% 7.98% -2.87% -1.84%

i) 
ii) 
iii) 
iv) 
v) 
vi) 
vii) 
viii) 
ix) 
x) 
xi) 
xii) 
xiii) 
xiv) 

Operating margin: (Profit before tax + Finance costs + Depreciation) ÷ Revenue from operations
Net Profit margin: Net profit after tax for the period / year ÷ Revenue from operations

Analytical ratios / disclosures required under Regulation 52 / 54 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Nine months period ended

Debt Service coverage ratio: Earnings available for debt service ÷ Debt Service (Debt Service = Interest & Lease Payments + Principal Repayments)
Earning for Debt Service: Net Profit after taxes + Depreciation + Interest + Loss / (gain) on sale of Fixed assets.

The above financial results for the quarter ended 31 December 2025 and year-to-date results for the period from 1 April 2025 to 31 December 2025 along with the comparative period have been reviewed by the Audit Committee
and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11 February 2026. The above results for the quarter ended 31 December 2025 and year-to-date results for the period from 1 April 2025 to
31 December 2025  have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company. The auditors have issued an unmodified limited review report.

The standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS'), 34 - "Interim Financial Reporting" as prescribed under Section
133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations 2015. The financial results have been drawn up on the basis of Ind AS, that are applicable to the Company as at 31 December 2025. Any application guidance / clarifications / directions issued by
regulators are implemented as and when they are issued / applicable.

As at 31 December 2025, the Company has issued 2,480 senior, secured, rated, listed, taxable, redeemable, transferable, interest bearing non-convertible debentures having a face value of INR 100,000 each and an aggregate face
value of INR 248,000,000 which are listed with Bombay Stock Exchange. The principal outstanding as at 31 December 2025 is INR 2,180 Lakhs.

The Company operates only in one segment, namely, fund management.

Vivriti Asset Management Private Limited (“the Company”) is an Investment Manager to various Alternative Investment Funds and has also obtained a license from Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI) to provide co-
investment services.

Other equity includes balance in Securities premium account, Employee stock options outstanding account and Retained earnings comprising of surplus / deficit in the statement of profit and loss and other comprehensive income.

Vivriti Asset Management Private Limited
Regd. Office: Prestige Zackria Metropolitan No. 200/1-8, 1st Floor, Block -1, Annasalai, Chennai - 600002

(CIN - U65929TN2019PTC127644)

Particulars Quarter ended Nine months period ended

There are no unallocated corporate income / expense / asset and liabilities considering that the Company operates in a single segment.

Quarter endedParticulars

Total equity = Equity attributable to owners of the Company
Asset Cover Ratio: ((Total Assets - Intangible Assets) - (Current Liabilities - Current Debt))/Total Non-convertible Debt
Current ratio: Current assets ÷ Current liabilities
Long term debt to working capital: (Non current borrowings + Current maturities of long term debt) ÷ (Current Assets - Current liabilities + Current maturities of long term debt)
Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio: Bad debts including provision for doubtful debts ÷ Average Trade receivables

Interest Service Coverage Ratio: (Profit before tax + Finance costs + Depreciation and Amortisation) ÷ Finance costs (Excluding Finance cost on lease liabilities)
Debt equity ratio: Total Debt ÷ Total equity (Total Debt: Long term borrowings + Short term borrowings)

Current Liability ratio: Current liability ÷ Total liabilities
Total Debts to total assets: Total Debt ÷ Total assets
Debtors’ turnover: Revenue from operations ÷ Average Trade receivables (annualised)



Notes:

Vivriti Asset Management Private Limited
Regd. Office: Prestige Zackria Metropolitan No. 200/1-8, 1st Floor, Block -1, Annasalai, Chennai - 600002

(CIN - U65929TN2019PTC127644)

8

9

10

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 
Vivriti Asset Management Private Limited

Vineet Sukumar
Place: Chennai Managing Director
Date: 11 February 2026 DIN: 06848801

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on 27 June 2024, approved the Composite Scheme of Arrangement amongst Vivriti Capital Limited (formerly known as Vivriti Capital Private Limited), Hari and
Company Investments Madras Private Limited, Vivriti Next Limited (formerly known as Vivriti Next Private Limited), Vivriti Asset Management Private Limited (Company), Vivriti Funds Private Limited (formerly known as
Keerthi Logistics Private Limited) and their respective shareholders, pursuant to the provisions of Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013, subject to receipt of necessary statutory and regulatory approvals. Under the
Composite Scheme of Arrangement, Vivriti Asset Management Private Limited will be amalgamated into Vivriti Capital Limited and shall, upon such amalgamation, stand dissolved without winding up, following which its business 
will be demerged from Vivriti Capital Limited to Vivriti Funds Private Limited.
 
The Composite Scheme of Arrangement was filed with the Hon’ble National Company Law Tribunal, Division Bench - II, Chennai Bench (“NCLT”) on 24 December 2024. The NCLT approved the Scheme vide its final order
dated 9 December 2025. Subsequently, an Interlocutory Application was filed for rectification of certain clerical errors in the said order, which was approved by the NCLT vide its order dated 19 December 2025. The Company
received the Certified True Copy of the final order dated 9 December 2025 on 2 January 2026 and the Certified True Copy of the rectified order dated 19 December 2025 on 2 February 2026. In accordance with the terms of the
Composite Scheme of Arrangement, the appointed/effective date of the Scheme shall be the first day of the month immediately succeeding the month in which all requisite conditions and filings with the regulatory authorities are
completed. The Company is in the process of completing the requisite statutory and regulatory filings to give effect to the Scheme.

The Central Government has notified the Code on Wages, 2019, the Code on Social Security, 2020, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020, collectively
referred to as the 'New Labour Codes', effective from 21 November 2025. For the quarter ended 31 December 2025 and year-to-date results for the period from 1 April 2025 to 31 December 2025, the Company has assessed the
impact of these changes determined taking into consideration the best information available read with the FAQs released by Ministry of Labour & Employment and Institute of Chartered Accountants of India and determined that
such impact is not material. The Company continues to monitor developments on the rules to be notified by regulatory authorities, including clarifications/ additional guidance from authorities and will continue to assess the
accounting implications basis such developments/ guidance.

All outstanding non-convertible listed debt securities are secured by way of pari passu charge on hypothecated assets of the Company with security cover of 1 times of outstanding amount on such securities at any point of time.
There are no unsecured / unlisted non-convertible debt securities.
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for
Chartered Accountants

Partner



Vivriti  Asset 
Management

VIVRIT I ASSE T MANAGE ME NT PRIVAT E LIMITED R E GD. O F F I C E: M U M B A I O F F I C E:
C I N - U 6592 9T N 201 9PT C 1 2764 4   1st Floor, Block 1, Prestige Zackriya Vibgyor Towers, Unit 302, Plot No. C- 62
GST- 33AAGCV8193 G1Z0 (Chenna i) Metropolitan, No. 200/1-8, Anna Salai,          Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex

Chennai – 600002 Mumbai – 400051
Contact: +91-44-4007 4800 Contact: +91-22-6826 6800

www.vivritiamc.com contact@vivritiamc. com

1 INE0BXI07010 Non -
Convertible 
Debentures

Pari-passu 
charge 2,480.00 2,220.96

100% More than 
100% 

Outstanding amount shown in the above table includes accured interest and effective interest rate 
adjustments.



Part A - Vardhman Trusteeship Private Limited

Column A Column B Column C  Column D Column E Column F Column G Column H Column I Column J Column K Column L Column M Column N Column O

Particulars Exclusive 
Charge

 Exclusive 
Charge 

Pari- Passu 
Charge Pari- Passu Charge Pari- Passu 

Charge
Assets not offered 

as Security

Elimination 
(amount in 
negative)

(Total C to H)

Description of asset 
for which this 
certificate relate

Debt for which 
this certificate 
being issued

 Other Secured 
Debt 

Debt for which 
this certificate 
being issued

Assets shared by 
pari passu debt 
holder (includes 

debt for which this 
certificate is issued 
& other debt with 
pari-passu charge)

Other assets on 
which there is 

pari- passu 
charge 

(excluding items
covered in 
column F)

Debt amount 
considered more 
than once (due to 

exclusive plus pari 
passu charge)

Market Value for 
Assets charged on 

Exclusive basis

Carrying  / book  
value for  exclusive  

charge assets  where  
market value is not 

ascertainable or 
applicable (For Eg. 

Bank Balance, DSRA 
market value   is   not 

applicable)

Market Value for Pari 
passu charge Assets

Carrying value/book 
value for pari passu 
charge           assets 

where market  value 
is not ascertainable or 

applicable (For Eg. 
Bank Balance, DSRA 
market  value  is  not 

applicable)

Total 
Value(=K+L+M+ N)

Book Value  Book Value Yes/ No Book Value Book Value
ASSETS
Property, Plant and Equipment                         -                           -    Yes                         32.54                         -                                -                              -                      32.54                                  -                                    -                                       -                               32.54                             32.54 
Right of Use Assets                         -                           -                           -                                 -                           -                           95.03                            -                      95.03                                  -                                    -                                       -                                    -                                    -   
Investments                         -                           -    Yes                  11,646.92                         -                      6,286.77                            -               17,933.69                                  -                                    -                                       -                        11,646.92                      11,646.92 
Trade Receivables                         -                           -    Yes                    1,614.73                         -                                -                              -                 1,614.73                                  -                                    -                                       -                          1,614.73                        1,614.73 
Cash and Cash Equivalents                         -                           -    Yes                       427.34                         -                                -                              -                    427.34                                  -                                    -                                       -                             427.34                           427.34 
Bank Balances other than Cash and Cash 
Equivalents

                        -                           -    Yes                       634.59                         -   
                             -   

                           -                    634.59                                  -                                    -                                       -                             634.59                           634.59 

Others                         -                           -    Yes 2,779.75                                          -                         480.38                            -                 3,260.13                                  -                                    -                                       -                          2,779.75                        2,779.75 
Total                         -                           -                           -                    17,135.87                         -                      6,862.18                            -               23,998.05                                  -                                    -                                       -                        17,135.87                      17,135.87 

LIABILITIES
Debt securities to which this certificate 
pertains

Non Convertible 
Debentures

                        -                           -    Yes                    2,220.96                         -                                -                              -                 2,220.96                                  -                                    -                                       -                          2,220.96                        2,220.96 

Borrowings
Term loan from Banks                         -                           -   

 Yes                               -                           -                             3.35                            -                        3.35                                  -                                    -                                       -                                    -                                    -   

Trade payables                         -                           -                           -                                 -                           -                         567.88                            -                    567.88                                  -                                    -                                       -                                    -                                    -   
Lease Liabilities                         -                           -                           -                                 -                           -                         128.65                            -                    128.65                                  -                                    -                                       -                                    -                                    -   
Provisions                         -                           -                           -                                 -                           -                         343.22                            -                    343.22                                  -                                    -                                       -                                    -                                    -   
Others                         -                           -                           -                                 -                           -                      2,613.13                            -                 2,613.13                                  -                                    -                                       -                                    -                                    -   
Total                         -                           -                           -                      2,220.96                         -                      3,656.23                            -                 5,877.19                                  -                                    -                                       -                          2,220.96                        2,220.96 
Cover on Book Value                           7.72                               7.72                               7.72 
Cover on Market Value

Exclusive 
Security Cover 
Ratio

Pari-Passu Security 
Cover Ratio

Vivriti Asset Management Private Limited

Table II - Computation of Security Cover Ratio

Related to only those items covered by this certificate

Relating to Column F



Vivriti Asset Management Private Limited

Table III: Compliance with covenants 

S No. Category Covenant Remarks Status of compliance

1 Financial The Company should maintain a Debt to Equity Ratio of not
more than 1 (one) times.

The Management confirms that the Company has
complied with this covenant as at 31 December  2025

Complied

2 Financial The Company should maintain Interest coverage ratio of at
least 1.5 (one decimal five) times.

The Management confirms that the Company has
complied with this covenant as at 31 December  2025

Complied

3 Financial The Company should maintain Net worth to Outstanding
Principal Ratio of not less than 2 (two) times

The Management confirms that the Company has
complied with this covenant as at 31 December  2025

Complied

Notes: 

1

2

3

4

for  Vivriti Asset Management Private Limited

Vineet Sukumar
Managing Director

Place: Chennai
Date: 11 February 2026

The Statement has been prepared for the sole purpose of submitting to the Debenture Trustee (Vardhman Trusteeship Private Limited ) pursuant to requirements under
Regulation 54 read with Regulation 56(1)(d) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as
amended, and Regulation 15(1)(t) of the Securities and Exchange Board Of India (Debenture Trustees) Regulations, 1993, as amended (together referred to as the

As per the above SEBI Regulations, the Company is required to obtain a report from statutory auditor of the Company with respect to the security cover maintained,
value of hypothecated asset and compliance with covenants as per the Debenture Trust Deeds as at 31 December  2025

The amounts disclosed above have been extracted from the underlying unaudited books of account and other relevant records and documents maintained by the
Company for the quarter ended 31 December 2025.

The Company has hypothecated defined current and non-current asset as underlying security for which the market value is not ascertainable. Therefore, the Company
has provided the carrying value / book value of the asset as per the format prescribed in the relgulation.

We confirm that, as at 31 December 2025, the Company has complied with the required security coverage ratio as per the terms of the debenture trust deed.



 
  

 

Disclosure in terms of Regulation 52(4) 
of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015  

for the quarter ended 31 December 2025           
 

a) Debt Equity ratio as on 31 December 2025 is 0.12. 
b) The Company is not required to create Debenture redemption reserve and Capital Redemption 

reserve in terms of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 read with the 
Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Amendment Rules, 2019. 

c) Net worth as on 31 December 2025 is ₹ 18,120.86 Lakhs. 
d) Net Profit/(Loss) after tax for the quarter 31 December 2025 is ₹ 219.22 Lakhs. 
e) Earnings per share for the quarter ended 31 December 2025 (not annualised): Basic – ₹ 0.71 and 

Diluted - ₹ 0.71. 
f) Outstanding Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference Share Capital as on 31 December 

2025 is Nil. 
g) Total debts to total assets ratio as on 31 December 2025 is 0.09. 
h) Operating margin (%) for the quarter ended 31 December 2025 is 15.83%. 
i) Net profit margin (%) for the quarter ended 31 December 2025 is 11.50%. 
j) Debt Service Coverage Ratio as on 31 December 2025 is 0.38 
k) Interest Service Coverage ratio as on 31 December 2025 is 4.78 
l) Current ratio as on 31 December 2025 is 1.7 
m) Long term debt to working capital ratio as 31 December 2025 is 0.38 
n) Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio 31 December 2025 is Nil 
o) Debtors turnover ratio as on 31 December 2025 is 5.03 
p) The information related to Gross Non-Performing Assets (GNPA) Ratio, Net Non-Performing 

Assets (NNPA) Ratio, Capital adequacy ratio or capital-to-risk weighted assets ratio (CRAR), 
Inventory turnover ratio have not been included as these disclosures are not applicable to the 
Company considering the nature of business undertaken by the Company. 

 
 
For and on behalf of Vivriti Asset Management Private Limited 
 
 
 
Vineet Sukumar 
Managing Director 
DIN: 06848801 
 
 
Encl: a/a 

 
 



 
  

 

February 11, 2026 
 
To, 
 
Department of Corporate Services 
BSE Limited,  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001  
 
Sub: Statement of utilisation and material deviation in use of issue proceeds as per Regulation 
52(7) and 52(7A) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 for 
the quarter ended 31 December 2025 
 
Dear Sir/ Madam, 
 
As required under Regulation 52(7) & 52(7A) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we hereby declare that the proceeds of all the debt raised during 
the quarter ended 30 September 2023, listed on BSE Limited have been fully utilized for the 
purposes for which they were raised and that there is no deviation in the utilization of their issue 
proceeds. 
 
The statement indicating the aforesaid is attached as Annexure A and Annexure B. 
 
Kindly take the same on record.  
 
For and on behalf of Vivriti Asset Management Private Limited 
 
 
 
 
Mr. Vineet Sukumar 
Managing Director 
DIN: 06848801 
 
Encl: a/a 

  



 
  

 

Annexure A 

Statement of utilization of issue proceeds 
 

Name of 
the Issuer ISIN 

Mode of 
Fund 

Raising 
Type of instrument 

Date of 
raising 
funds 

Amount 
Raised 

Funds 
utilized 

Any 
deviation 
(Yes/ No) 

If 8 is Yes, 
then 

specify the 
purpose of 
for which 
the funds 

were 
utilized 

Remarks, if 
any 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
Vivriti 
Asset 

Managem
ent 

Private 
Limited  

INE0BXI07010 Private 
Placement  

Non-Convertible 
Debentures 

September 
20, 2023 

24,80,00,
000 Yes  No NA NA 

 
 

                                                                                         
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                            
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                        
                                                                                              
 
 
                                                                                    
                                                                                             
  



 
  

 

Annexure B 
 

Statement of deviation or variation of issue proceeds - INE0BXI07010 
 

Name of listed entity Vivriti Asset Management Private 
Limited  

Mode of fund raising (Public issue/ private placement) Private Placement 
Type of instrument Non-Convertible Debentures 
Date of raising funds (Recent date of raising funds) September 20, 2023 
Amount raised (INR Crores) 24.80 
Report filed for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 
Monitoring Agency Name if applicable N/A 
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds raised? No 
Whether any approval is required to vary the objects of the 
issue stated in the prospectus/ offer document? (Yes/ No) 

No 

If yes, details of the approval so required? N/A 
Date of approval N/A 
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation N/A 
Comments of the audit committee after review N/A 
Comments of the auditors, if any N/A 
Objects for which funds have been raised and where there 
has been a deviation, in the following table 

 

Original 
object 

Modified 
object, if 
any 

Original 
modification 

Modified 
allocation, 
if any 

Funds 
utilized 

Amount of 
Deviation/Variation 
for the quarter/half 
year/ year 
according to 
applicable object 
(INR Crores and in 
%) 

Remarks, 
if any 

N/a 
Deviation could mean: 
(a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised 
(b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed. 
 
 
 
 
 
Name of the Signatory: Vineet Sukumar 
Designation: Managing Director 
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